

## जवाहरलाल नेहरु विश्वविद्यालय JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

नई दिल्ली—110067, भारत New Delhi—110067, INDIA

#### **ADMISSION NOTICE**

The Jawaharlal Nehru University is inviting application from International Students for admission under In-absentia category for **Undergraduate programme** for the Academic Year 2024-25. The interested Foreign National candidates may apply from their respective countries. There is a separate Application Form for them, which can be downloaded from the official website of the University.

**Note:** All Foreign Nationals present in India will be required to appear in the Common Universities Entrance Test CUET (UG)-2024 examination subject to their fulfilling minimum eligibility requirement as prescribed for Indian student's subject to equivalence of their qualification and production of Student Visa/Research Visa, as the case may be.

### **Admission Schedule**

1. Online submission of Application Form - 26.03.2024

2. Last date for Submission of Application Form - 26.04.2024

### **Admission Procedure:**

- Candidate may download the Application Form from the website of the University www.jnu.ac.in or direct link <a href="https://www.jnu.ac.in/Admission/International">https://www.jnu.ac.in/Admission/International</a> and send application form alongwith all required documents as indicated in the application form, through post to "Section Officer (Admission-II), Room No. 20, Administrative Block, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi-110067".
- 2. The application form should be filled in block letter only, without any cutting or correction. (Illegible form shall not be accepted)
- 3. Candidates are required to pay US Dollar \$42.00 as application processing fee through NEFT in the University Account No. 31694564171 OR Bank Draft of US Dollar \$42.00 (including GST) or equivalent Indian amount Rs.3486/- drawn in favour of "JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY" payable at NEW DELHI. Candidate has to indicate his/her Name, Country and Programme details during payment transaction.



## जवाहरलाल नेहरु विश्वविद्यालय JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

नई दिल्ली—110067, भारत New Delhi—110067, INDIA

4. For detailed information regarding programmes/courses and their eligibility criteria please check e-Prospectus 2024-25 already uploaded on the official website of JNU. <a href="https://www.jnu.ac.in/sites/default/files/admission/e-Prospectus-UG-COP-2024-25.pdf">www.jnu.ac.in</a> or direct link <a href="https://www.jnu.ac.in/sites/default/files/admission/e-Prospectus-UG-COP-2024-25.pdf">https://www.jnu.ac.in/sites/default/files/admission/e-Prospectus-UG-COP-2024-25.pdf</a>

### **Bank details:**

Name	FINANCE OFFICER, JNU
Bank Account Number	31694564171
Nature of Bank Account	SAVING A/C
MICR No.	110002428
Name of the Bank	STATE BANK OF INDIA
Name & Address of Bank Branch	SBI, JNU BRANCH, NEAR GODAVARI HOSTEL
Bank Branch Code	10441
IFS Code	SBIN0010441

For any other information, please contact:

#### Ms. Meena Kumari

Section Officer (Admission-II) Administrative Block, Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi - 110067

Phone No.: 91-11-26738719

Email address: admission\_foreign@mail.jnu.ac.in

## Shri Manoj Kumar Manuj

Deputy Registrar (Admissions), Administrative Block,

Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi – 110067

Phone No.: 91-11-26704047

Email address: dr\_admissions@mail.jnu.ac.in

#### Prof. Bhaswati Sarkar

International Students Advisor Phone No.91-11-26704673 Email: isa.jnu@mail.jnu.ac.in



# जवाहरलाल नेहरु विश्वविद्यालय JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

नई दिल्ली—110067, भारत New Delhi—110067, INDIA

## Prof. Jayant K. Tripathi

Director of Admissions Phone No.91-11-26744012

Email: director\_admissions@mail.jnu.ac.in

## For payment queries

Shri Sushil

**Section Officer** (S&P Section)

Administrative Block,

Jawaharlal Nehru University, New Delhi – 110067

Phone No.: 91-11-26704033

## Smt. Kulvinder Kaur

Cashier (Fellowship Section) Phone No.: 91-11-26704033

Email address: kkaur@mail.jnu.ac.in